

# AI ops director's flying licence suspended for 3 yrs

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
New Delhi/Mumbai, Nov 12

**AVIATION REGULATOR DGCA** on Monday suspended the flying licence of Air India operations director Arvind Kathpalia for three years following his failure to clear the mandatory pre-flight breath analyser test.

On Sunday, Kathpalia, who is also an AI board member, was grounded by the airline after he tested alcohol-positive twice during as many breath analyser tests performed before he was to operate Air India's New Delhi-London flight.

"In exercise of the power delegated under clause (a) of sub-

rule (3) of rule 19 of the Aircraft Rules 1937... the undersigned hereby suspends in public interest the privileges of the pilots licence held by Capt A Kathpalia for a period of three years from Nov 11, 2018," DGCA joint director general JS Rawat said in an order in New Delhi. The suspension of Kathpalia's flying licence is effective from the date on which he was tested BA (breath analyser) positive, the order stated.

**On Sunday, Arvind Kathpalia was grounded by Air India after he tested alcohol-positive twice during as many breath analyser tests before he was to operate a New Delhi-London flight**

Repeated calls and text messages to Air India chairman and managing director Pradeep Singh Kharola on the issue did not yield a response. An spokesperson was also not available for comment.

Rule 24 of the Aircraft Rules prohibits crew members from partaking any alcoholic drink 12 hours prior to the commencement of a flight, and it is mandatory for him/her to undergo an alcohol test both before and after oper-

ating a flight. The prescribed punishment for such offences under the DGCA rules is suspension of flying licence for three months in case of first breach.

For violating the norms for a second time, the licence is suspended for three years and for a third time, the licence is permanently cancelled.

This is the second time Kathpalia has been taken off flying duties, as in February 2017 DGCA suspended his licence for three months for skipping the BA test before a flight when he was working as an executive director for operations with the airline. He was subsequently removed from the post of executive director, operations.



## BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number: L15412WB1918PLC002964)

Registered Office: 5/1A, Hungerford Street, Kolkata - 700 017

Tel: +91 33 22872439/2057, +91 80 37687100; Fax: +91 33 22872501, +91 80 37687486

Website: [www.britannia.co.in](http://www.britannia.co.in); E-mail id: [investorrelations@britindia.com](mailto:investorrelations@britindia.com)

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018

Particulars	(Rs. In Crores)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Six months ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017
Total revenue from operations	2,869.59	5,413.42	2,545.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	458.92	852.18	393.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	458.92	852.18	393.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	303.03	561.11	261.03
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	309.40	572.64	261.98
Equity share capital	24.03	24.03	24.01
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)*		3,630.83	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (Rs.)	25.22	46.73	21.74
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	25.20	46.70	21.73

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018

Particulars	(Rs. In Crores)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Six months ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017
Total revenue from operations	2,704.62	5,111.31	2,385.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	432.34	807.76	373.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	432.34	807.76	373.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	283.57	529.81	245.34
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	283.48	529.62	245.28
Equity share capital	24.03	24.03	24.01
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)*		3,416.78	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic (Rs.)	23.61	44.12	20.43
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	23.59	44.08	20.43

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 12 November 2018.  
2. The Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 23 August 2018 approved the sub-division of each equity share of face value of Rs. 2 fully paid up into 2 equity shares of face value of Rs. 1 each fully paid up. Subsequently the same has been approved by the Members on 15 October 2018 through postal ballot and e-voting. The Board of Directors have also approved the record date for the sub-division as 30 November 2018.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and six months ended unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website, [www.britannia.co.in](http://www.britannia.co.in).  
4. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 (The Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

On behalf of the Board  
For Britannia Industries Limited

Nusli N Wadia  
Chairman

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12 November 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Stand alone					
		Quarter Ended		Year to date upto		Year Ended	
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2331.50	2278.75	2615.77	4610.25	5199.13	8312.74
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	125.85	-115.04	-207.62	10.81	-304.28	-773.67
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	125.85	-115.04	-207.62	10.81	-304.28	-773.67
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	76.74	-97.18	-146.33	-20.44	-211.49	-544.96
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period including other Comprehensive income	58.85	-87.52	-136.33	-28.67	-193.33	-547.05
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)						5185.49
8.	Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items) (of Rs.10/-) each (Not annualised)	1.52	-1.92	-2.89	-0.40	-4.17	-10.74
	Diluted :	0.54	-0.69	-1.04	-0.15	-1.50	-3.87
9.	Earnings per share (after extra ordinary items) (of Rs.10/-) each (Not annualised)	1.52	-1.92	-2.89	-0.40	-4.17	-10.74
	Diluted :	0.54	-0.69	-1.04	-0.15	-1.50	-3.87

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly / Annual results are available on the Company website, [www.veejaylakshmi.com](http://www.veejaylakshmi.com) and on the stock exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For Veejay Lakshmi Engineering Works Limited  
(Sd/-) V.J.JAYARAMAN  
Chairman

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 12.11.2018

**DYNACONS**  
Regd. Office: 78, Ratnrajot Industrial Estate, Iria Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056.  
CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC093130 Web site: [www.dynacons.com](http://www.dynacons.com)

**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at the Registered office of the Company at 78, Ratnrajot Industrial Estate, Iria Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai-400056, inter-alia to consider and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018 and for any other matter as may be desired by the Board.

The Company shall intimate to the exchanges the Un-audited Financial Results upon the conclusion of the aforesaid Board Meeting and will arrange for the announcement of the same in the press and on the Company's website as required under Listing Regulations.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited  
Sd/-  
Shirish M. Anjaria  
Chairman cum Managing Director  
DIN: 00441404

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 06<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

**DUCON**  
DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  
(formerly known as Dynacons Technologies Limited)  
Regd. Office: Ducon House, A/4, MIDC Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 1, Thane (W)-400 604, Tel: 022 41122114  
CIN No: L72900MH2009PLC191412 Web site: [www.duconinfra.co.in](http://www.duconinfra.co.in)

**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at the Registered office of the Company at Ducon House, A/4, MIDC Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 1, Thane (W)-400 604, inter-alia to consider and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2018 and for any other matter as may be desired by the Board.

The Company shall intimate to the exchanges the Un-audited Financial Results upon the conclusion of the aforesaid Board Meeting and will arrange for the announcement of the same in the press and on the Company's website as required under Listing Regulations.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Ducon Infra Technologies Limited  
Sd/-  
Harish Shetty  
Executive Director  
DIN: 0714684

Place : Thane  
Date : 06<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

**RELIGARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Regd. off: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Rajlok Building, 24, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019  
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935  
Phone: +91 - 11 - 4627 2400, Fax No: +91 - 11 - 46272447  
Website: [www.religare.com](http://www.religare.com), E-mail: [investorservices@religare.com](mailto:investorservices@religare.com)

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, November 20, 2018, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2018.

Further, in accordance to the Regulation 46 of Listing Regulations, the details of the aforesaid meeting are available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.religare.com](http://www.religare.com) and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Religare Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Reena Jayara  
Company Secretary

Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 13, 2018

**KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: C-125, Anand Niketan, New Delhi-110021.  
Corp. Office: KNR House, 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No: 114, Phase-I, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana.  
Ph: 040-40268759/61/62. Fax: 040-40268760. Website: [www.knrcil.com](http://www.knrcil.com) E-mail: [investors@knrcil.com](mailto:investors@knrcil.com)  
CIN: L74210DL1995PLC238364

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018** (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2018
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	
1	Total income from operations	41,628.94	55,635.89	39,334.23	97,264.83	87,409.02	1,93,165.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	4,526.71	8,442.46	5,739.68	12,969.17	12,461.23	26,815.06
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	4,526.71	8,442.46	5,739.68	12,969.17	12,461.23	26,815.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	4,500.29	7,400.29	5,907.01	11,900.58	12,665.62	27,209.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,468.66	7,368.65	5,918.41	11,837.31	12,689.83	27,082.03
6	Equity Share Capital	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35
7	Other Equity						1,12,970.90
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	3.20*	5.26*	4.20*	8.46*	9.01*	19.35
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	3.20*	5.26*	4.20*	8.46*	9.01*	19.35

\*Not Annualized  
**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2018.  
2. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/re-classified to confirm to the figures of the current period.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Year and Year end Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Year and Year end Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), and on the Company's website: [www.knrcil.com](http://www.knrcil.com)

For KNR Constructions Limited  
Sd/-  
K. Narasimha Reddy  
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 12.11.2018

**ROLTA INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Rolta Tower A, Rolta Technology Park, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Maharashtra, India.  
CIN : L74999MH1989PLC052384  
Tel. Nos. 91-22-29266666 Fax No. 91-22-28365992 email id: [investor@rolta.com](mailto:investor@rolta.com), website: [www.rolta.com](http://www.rolta.com)

**Innovative Technology for Insightful Impact**



### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.18	Quarter Ended 30.09.17	Year to date ended 30.09.18	Quarter Ended 30.09.18	Quarter Ended 30.09.17	Year to date ended 30.09.18
1	Revenue from operations	626.43	748.77	1,262.96	303.45	422.18	619.25
2	Other income	2.07	11.38	4.65	2.05	2.08	4.32
3	Total Income	628.50	760.15	1,267.61	305.49	424.26	623.57
4	Total Expenses	703.19	732.16	1,378.09	264.75	299.91	519.56
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(74.69)	27.99	(110.48)	40.74	124.35	104.01
6	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-	68.00	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(74.69)	27.99	(110.48)	40.74	56.35	104.01
8	Tax (Expenses) / benefit	16.56	5.31	15.65	5.20	(15.56)	(11.84)
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(58.13)	33.30	(94.83)	45.94	40.79	92.17
10	Other Comprehensive Income (not to be considered for EPS)	(235.48)	(13.77)	(482.59)	0.78	(0.52)	0.64
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(293.61)	19.53	(577.42)	46.72	40.27	92.81
12	Equity Share Capital	165.89	164.86	165.89	165.89	164.86	165.89
13	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	(3.5)	2.0	(5.7)	2.8	2.5	5.6
	2. Diluted:	(3.4)	2.0	(5.6)	2.7	2.4	5.4

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.rolta.com](http://www.rolta.com)).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on November 12, 2018.

Place: Mumbai  
Date : November 12, 2018.

Kamal K. Singh  
Chairman & Managing Director

**Kothari PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Kothari Buildings', 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034  
CIN: L11101TN1989PLC017347 PH: 044-30225507/30225616 FAX: 044-28334560  
Email: [secdept@hckgroup.com](mailto:secdept@hckgroup.com), Website: [www.kotharipectrochemicals.com](http://www.kotharipectrochemicals.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2018** (Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017
		Unaudited	
Total income from operations	8,089.61	15,683.70	3,763.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	781.62	1,069.87	519.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	781.62	1,069.87	519.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	535.52	724.29	317.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	535.15	723.54	317.90
Equity Share Capital	5,918.68	5,918.68	5,918.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	0.91	1.23	0.54
Diluted :	0.91	1.23	0.54

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd website at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at [www.kotharipectrochemicals.com](http://www.kotharipectrochemicals.com)

for Kothari Petrochemicals Limited  
Arjun B. Kothari  
Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12.11.2018